In.accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 104A and
192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary
: wmdmg up

A

Companies House

1 \l\l\\\\\\\l i \|\\\\\\\\\\\\| H

18/06/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

04633666

Company number

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or |n

Company name in full | leerpool Markets Limited

. bold black capitals:

u ' Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Jason Daniel )
Surname Baker

* Liquidator’s address

Building name/numberl 2nd Floor

Street’ 1110 Cannon Street
|
' Post town _ V'lLondon ‘
County/Region ! - : -
Postcode ,?I—E’TI_N-FI?’—E—,U
Country ' - '

~.Liquidator’s name ©

N )

Full forename(s)

Lila

© Other liquidator
Use this-section to tell us about

Surname

Thomas

another liquidator.

Liquidator’s address @ -

Building name/number | 2nd Floor

@ Other liquidator
‘Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street , 110 Cannoh Street
Post town | London

- County/Region [ . ' - . )
o [E[c (4 [N] [6]E[U_

Country ) : |

04/17 Version 1.0




~LQ03

Notice of progress report in vquhtary winding up

Period of progress report

s I
From date l?l? ,6_@— I?WITE v
To date - ldo I? ’6_@ I?’TO_EW

L Progress report” -

‘ The progress report is attached

u ~ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X .@& B X

| .Signature date [T’? . |6_F§_ ‘?’FEW

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQO3

Notice of progres.é report in voluntary wmdlng up

B Presenter information

_ mnportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do-it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record. :

Conactname - Synnor Newman

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@VVhere to send

comeenyrane FRP Advisory Trading Limited

Address

2nd Floor

110 Cannon Street

Post town

|
|
I
|

London

CouanRegion

Country

|> 'cp.london@frpadvisbry.com

Telephone : . .
020 3005 4000

Checklist

We 'may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

10 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
"Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

WFE,TI_N-,—EEW vmurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
-on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at’
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of chérge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0 -




omom mc:m 8T

| . @SN sa|ny (s9lem pue
‘_ucm_mcmv >ucm>_0m5 a2u} _ucm owmﬁ uu< >ucm>_0m5 93 JO YH0T uo13oas 03 Juensind

.omom >m_>_ N 8. 610C >m_>_ ¢ pouad ayy Joj toamm mmmhmo& si0jepinbiy syl
| | Aco_umc_sc_._ c_v UB_E_._ ﬂmv:m_\,_ _ooew>_._.

- dud




_ ’ 4 ’ yoday ssaiboid s101epinbri ay
o o L _ (uonepinbry ur) paywn sydHeR joodaAn

SWOISND g ANUB A WH ; SUWH: - | : . POMad 3y} ul paundui sasuadxa Jo Juswalels '3

1apjoy a6.eyd Buneoy BuikuEnd : , HD4D poLIad 33 10 SJUBWIBSINGSIP PUB SIS0D dwy ,Siojepinbry awyy josjielsgd - . a

A adnoeld >u:w>_85. uo.ucmEmuBm . . dIS : | S YHOM JO 3INPILDS v . 2

LoNEpINbIT AJRIUNIOA S0P , _ . ey POU3d 33 10} JUN02JY SjusluAed B $1didaY ,si0iepinbi ‘q

020Z-AeI Z 03 6102 A€l € pouad Buniodal sy , p o_..un._ ayL uonepinby ayj pue >cmafou ay} Inoge co_.umE.\_ec_ Aoymeys 'Y

B | paywin BuipesL , . A . Juauoy  xipuaddy

AOSINDY d¥4 JO SPWOY| B[ pue Ja)eg [aiueq uoser - siojepinbrjayy - sasuadxa pue SjuaWISINGsIp ‘uonesatinwial ,sio3epinbr €
(uonepinbry ui) pajWI SIMIel joodsaAn >:mmEou ayL 4 S10}1p3Jd 3y} 404 BWOINO pajewns3 T

_paywn buipel) AosIApY .%m _ . dud . uonepinby| ay} jo ssasbold | ..a

:{odai siyy ui pasn aq Aew suoneiadiqqe 6uIMmoj|0) 3y L JUSjU0)  UoIPIS

e e s ———— e e

dadd

[PPSR |

I S . o ~ suopelnaiqqe pue $JUSIU0D)




‘paJinba. aue mco_ﬁm
10 mco_umm_umwé_ Jayuny ou ey WIuod siojepinbi] ayl ‘paydeye dIom Jo sNpayds
9L Ul IN0 395 aJe suonebnssaul,siojepinbiy ay3 Jo 1ONPU0D 3Y) JO S|ieIsp JaYuNnd

"pa)ONPUOD US3Q Sey ssauisng s,Auedwo) ay} yoiym ur Aem a3 BuIUISOUOD .

aney Aay) Suladuod Aue UO UORRWLLIOJUI SPIAOLd 0} SIOJIPSID PaJIAUIL pue ‘SI0)d3.Ip
3y3 WwoJj uoneusojul Jayuny paysenbal ‘uonewuoul Bununodde pue SpJodas pue
$300q S,Auedwoy) ay) pamalAaL siojepinbiayl  “33e3se ay) 0] Jauaq e ul NSl pinod
yoiym Aued Aue jsuiebe siojepinbiy se Aypeded siojepinbiy ayy AqQ Jo Auedwo) au3 Aq
ybnoiq aq pinod jewyy swiep jepuajod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwio) ay3 s3asse jeym
ojur suonebnsaaul sjeuonuodosd o Bulkuled apnpui sannp ssojepinbry ayy Jo Ued

suonebnsaaul

dad |0

o e e - - B — —_— B

- Joday ssa160.1d ,ss03epinbiy ay
(uonepinbry ur) paywir s19%.ely {00dIeAr]

‘polIdd 3y} 40y
mco_uummcmb Buljiesp junodoe ﬂ:wc;ma ucm ﬂa_wqu e s| g xipuaddy je payoeny

unode sjuawAed pue sydisday

"pouad ay3 buunp
papunjal sem siy} mco_m_._wn_ 1S3N 03 vomw piediono Ajsnoinasd pey Auedwo) syl

. puNna.s uoIsusd

"paAISdal U9aq Sey /T°8T8'bETF
40 wns 3y} ‘18303 U] *£T07 4oquiaydas woy paRIWgNs suJn3aJ Jo adsas Ul spunyal

" J3ypny anp sem Auedwo) auy Jeys. poYRUSP!. Sem 3 ‘JUNODe BU3 JO UORE(PUODB)

e uodn *sepenb | YA 6T0Z Y248l 9Y3 Jo 30adsau Ul punjal YA e paAtedal siojepinbri

a3yl “usunuiodde 4 ,s40lepinb 8yl Jo swoisn) @ anuaAdy WH BuiAynou uayy

: ~ punjai 1vA

..>cdeou 3U) 0] SN|eA 9|ges!|eas OU SEM 3IBLY Jey) PSULIUOD SJ0DBLIP ) pue

‘pamainal sem uoRisod 1gap 300q ay3 siojepinbi] ay3 Jo Juswjuiodde ayy soye Ajoys
4 - 51g9p sjoog

vmuw_QES 3q 03 ||AS MLOM JO EmEE:m e yum Jayraboy pousd
ayy mcc:_u UYeHapun Yom Jo 3npayds e J xipuaddy e yoeye siojepinbry syl

pa3o|dwod 3G 03 39A 3JOM pue PoLIRd ) BULINP US}EUSPUN oM
) ~ 'noA 0] yodau
IXBU J13Y3 Ul 3jqissod 2J3ym 3S3U3 302100 03 JNOABSPUS [[IM sJojepinbi ay3 suoissIwo

ho\ucm SJ0J49 3Je 3UBY) AIBYM 'Sjedndde pue 339idwod yjoq si podad Siy3 3unsud 0)
paJinba. uonew:ojul a3y} ||e aAeYy Jou Aewl Aay) Jey) asiape sJojepinbr] ay) ‘uonew.oul

. 13430 10 53| [e2isAYd 0} SS3DJR JO IR e AjLIeSS8I8U pue awoy wody Buipiom Buninbal

‘syy 03 asuodsal s, NN 3U3 pue 6T PIACD JO yeasqino |eqolb ayy 0 sng -uonesedasd
JO 3wn 3y) 1B SjgejleAe uonewwojul wol) pasedasd usaq sey modas SyL

——— ey

o co_umv_sc__ 2 v_o 5521604 T |




dd

. ' . uoday ssasboud ,si0jepinbii ayy
. (uonepinb) ur) paywi sysxely [odiaan

‘ouejsul siyy ur Aidde jou saop yed paquoasald ayy abieyd mc_umoc OU S| 333 SV,

(007 Joquydas GT mc_umv-umoa abueyd Buieoys ayy 03 P3[qns) suoypasd

'paiNd3sun’ 0} 3|gejieAe spew S| YdIum Japjoy abJeyd buneoy syl 03 anp suonesijess

38U Jo Juaulsfe ue s| yed nwg_._umma 33 ‘986T PV ADUBAOSUT BU3 L3IM 3DURPIODE U]

. . ~ Med paqLdsald mr_ L

"SLUOW XIS IX3U 3y} UIyIIm SJ10yipald paundasun 03 pled aq 0} payadxa s
uonNQLISIP [UL pue 3S.1 e pue pajedipn{pe buiaq Jo S$920.4d 3L Ul 948 paAisdas swiep

SJ0}IP31D PaINdASUN
. i9MEW SIL Ul SIONPA.D |eRuR.RsRid Ou Bk duBYL
S .4 . - SI0MpaL) [eRuBIRsRId
*J9YjeW SIY} Ul J0}IPaID PRINIBS OU S| AL

S1031pa.> PaINd3S 10} aWo2N0

'sJojepinbil ayy Aq pajeindap .
_Ajsnoinaud wucwucoamw._._ou ul papnjaul Sem SI10}IPaid 1O BLUOOINO PRJeWnRSS ay L

S

-

S4031paLd |y3 104 mEo&:o pajewnsy. 'z h_




"9AISSADXD dJe Sasuadxa 1o uopetsunwal ay3 jey) uonedydde Lo e soy podas
SIy} Jo 1dionas a3y} Buimo||os sHeaM g JO Jwy Bwh e S| auay|  ‘podal ssasboud siyl Jo
1d1a034 a3 Huimoyjos sAep Tz Bulaq uoneuLioyul BunRsanbai 1oy il 3w e Si a1} ajou
ases|d ‘3sanbas uo NOA 03 Juss aq |[ImM 3pING Jueasad BY3 Jo Adod pley e ‘AjpAileusally
‘uonepinby 4oy Suo sy PIJPS pue . XASE OJUI/WI0I AIOSIAPEQI] SI03IPa10/7-SAny
U Buimojioy  ayy Buisn  sssxde  ued  noA yym  sasy 0]
3pIND ,S10}1pa.) 343 Ul pUNOy 3q Ued s3y6L 3saY 4O sieIsp Jayung “(Ajuo 3 xipuaddy
Ul JN0 19S.Se POLISd 3Y) Ul pauindul sasuadxa ay) Sue 3say} a0uUSJ3)3. JO asea Jod)
's3INy (sejem pue puejbu3) AdusAjosul ayj sopun ‘podal S|y} Ul pasopPsIp sy e
YIym ‘sasusdxa Jayjo pue uopessunwal sioyepinbr ayy wmc.w__mcu 0} 1ybu e aney
meﬁe pue m‘_Sm_u_:c_._ 9Y) WOJ) UOREWLIOJUI JBYMNY 3SaNbal 03 Jybl e ARy S10)paL)

. . uaiuuiodde
Aouaajosul sIy} 03 duPads Sioyew 0] ‘JueAsipd alaym ‘pue -Adsnpul ADUSAJOSU
3y} o031 oypads abpamouy aaey Ajjensn pue tojepinbn ayy Aq pasn aq Aplenbal
Aew uasoyd sysijepads ay) -uawubisse ayy Jo uonelnp ay3 Inoybnoyy Ajleoiporiad

. ' : voday ssalbold ,si0lepinbiy ay |
A (uonepinbn ur) payiwn syxely 00d 1Al

Jojepinbry ayy AQ pamalinal si SIyl uayepspun buiaq }Jom ayj 10) DIALBS pue SnjeA
153Q ay] SIPDYBI PIIRIJUOD YI0M 10 SIIAPR B 12y} puR PIJURLIEM S| HJOM 10 DIApR
yans 3ey) ainsua 0} paebiqo si Jo3epinbr aud ‘wuy ay3 Aq papiaoad sa2iAIas 1SIenads
3y Buiaey 10 ‘SSOIAISS pue DdIApe Jsieidads apiaoid 03 saed panyy Buipnuisul usym

"uofeaunwal ssoepinbry ayy Jo Siseq ayj JO UofeuwIRISp a3 03 Joud
papinoid s|lejep sy} pasdxa 0} AjRdi| J0U- e paundul 3q 0} pajedpiue Jo paiindul
-sasuadxa ay) Jey) papadxa AQUaLIND S13]  “Polad ay) BulINp palindul usaq aAeY Jey}
sasuadxa Jo Juawaje)s e 3 xipuaddy je yoee s103epinbi UL *SI03IpaLd 0) Pae|ndiD
Aisnolaaud 'uonewoyul 3y} Ut 30 39S sem sasuadxa sJolepinbry auy 4O ewnsa uy

‘uonepinbi| 3y Jo mwmcmaxm

‘a x__..:wnn< Ul 3N0 39S ale pouad ay3 buunp
paJindul SjuBWSSINGSIPp JO S|ieleg painoul sem abeajiw ay3 swn ayy e buieasud
9jed abeajiw paroidde DYWH aU3 38 pajwr] buipell AOSIAPY dydd Aq pied aJe ‘8)e3sd
AduaAjoSUl S 03 3jqEINGUIIE ADSJIIP SI YDIYM ‘[oARI} SSBUISNG 10} SIPIYSA SieAld
40 3sn 3y 03 Hunesa sasuadxs 1oy apew sjuswAhed abeajily “senew siyy yum buijesp
Ul wayl Ag paundur $3s0d |enpe Jo abieyoas e ale suswesIngsip ,slojepinbr ayy

SjuaWasSINgsIp ,s103epinbn

"uonNQLASIP J0YPaID Aue 0}
Joud mm_:oE asayy Aedal |im ,si03epinbi syl "ajqejieae spuny sy} wodj D7 03 predad
/30 PINOM S3IUOW 9S3U) ‘POS||ea BJaM SISSSE JUBIDIYNS JUSAD 3U) Ul Agasaym papiaosd
sem Ajuwapul ue ‘JSASMOH "stieye Jo Juawee)s auy Jo uoneledald ayy YIM 3sisse
pue m\_va_:c_._ ay3 jo uawjuiodde sy 339jdwod ‘Auedwiod ayy dn puim 0} siapew
Aloyniess |le.yum |esp 03 siopadip ayy Bunsisse yum uoRdsuuod- Ul Juswiulodde
3y 03 Joud 1punod. A (00diaar] Aq LYA snid 000°ST3 J0 wns auy pied 31aMm dud

‘a x_.v:wn.:‘ U} Jn0 335 SJe S)S02 W ,Sioepinbry ay3 Jo m__B‘wo

"JOAOD )eJedas e Jspun panss| aq
M SIYL *SI031pa.d th‘._ siseq w& e Jo |enosdde uwc_ﬂno 194 Jou aAey ,sJojepinbry sy

- . uonessuNWal ,sioepinbn

did

f e e A e mw e . a———— . ——a—

.. . .

mmmcmaxm pue mucwEmmSnm_c co_“EmcsEm: s103epinbi m




:Jaquinu

-¥/N DUILBJBL UNOD

- :ybnoug

2/om  sbuipaadoud

. . ~ uonepinbr]

h V/IN Wpiym ur unod

. . . :slojepinbn

) J0 Juswiulodde

. 6T0ZAen € ~ Joa3eq

/

N39 N¥J3 UOPUOT 483135 UOUUED OTT ‘40014 Puz :sJojepinbry
pajiwn buipes) AlosinpY dud 40 SsaUppy

SBWOY | e[ g Jeg [plueq-uoser :siojepinbn

2t . :S11v13a NOLLVAINOIT

N39 NYJ3 UOPUOT ‘33935 UoUUED OTT 40013 Puz:

- yoday ssalboud ;siojepinbry u: L
(uonepinbn u1) paywi syexsen [0odeAn

Sar €1 _ooa\_m>: 19315 Jajem ‘Buipjing pseund :ssauppe mmu:_msm

'Sar €1 |00d4aAIN 19215 Jo1eM d,.,__u__:m pJeun) 120140 vw‘_wum_mw‘_.m:o_>9m
90140 ow._,wum_mwm

:Jaquinu Auedwo)

999££90
€00 Atenuer QT :uoneiodlodul Jo 33eq
| V/N ~ :saweu buipesy 1ay30

4 _ :NOILVWHOINI ANVdWO)D
(NOLLVYAINDIT NI) GILIWIT SLINUVIW T00dUIAIT

. e meemc . e e e - - e = e e s e mmme = we e e e - - - — - -

! . : . ’ ) b
- CO_HMU_DU__ o] pue >CNQEOU 943 Jnoge uonewojul EOHDHMHW :

v xipuaddy




4

(uonepinbr ur) payiwn s1xiel [00dISATT .

20°S "2 W5 $41

. toamm ssalboud ,si03epinbi] ayt

£T:Y 0207 T 91 101360
.
—_—
. PP ISESET )
Py ISE'SET . 6upecy waum) g
A8 G3IN3ISIYIIY
P ISESET (oosstzzT’e)
™ L
TN saporpuys Aupip  (00°001)
SNOLINGUISIO
N . .
N sioypan puroasun  (00968'635°€)
SUOLIOTUD IYNDISNN
PISESED )
66'892 SsUp 5AAW] yueg
8TH5L QuawhedRaQ uaisuagd
LT'BI8'YET punyay LA
N SGRA Y08 . 00 TIFLVE
N wawdinby gainuny  weuadun
SNOLLYSTIV3Y 1355%
3 3 Jvjios
. ‘ozoz/so/zo oy
suawAhed § sydiaoay §o A S ;siajepinbry ulog
{uonepinbn ux '
payury syxpely jooduaan

P

N

POLISd 33 104 JUNODY-sjuBWARY R Sydiaday Mm..\_oymn_.:c__._

——

q x_ucmaaf_



Joday ssaubo.d siorepinbry ayl
(uonepinbry ur) payw s1axel [00dIaAN

R -

Smho\s..u_o aINPaYIS V |
H N D xipuaddy m




*SUIUOLL XIS 33U B4} UIUHIM P3SOPD S| ased ay L
"U3IM }[B3p 3q 0} SINSS! [BJUSILOIIAUD 10 AJDJeS pue Ujjeay ou aJe aJay |
co_um_m_mw_ Aq paJinbau se PaAIad3. S| mw_tma JueA3|3. J3YJ0 pue 10paaQg 343 Jo uonesado-0o |Ind |
“SI9pjoyaxels Wwouy sausnb jeuonndsdxe ou ale aseyl
‘pajuiodde-Jou S| SI03IP3ID JO SSPWIWOD
‘payijuIp! 1. sanuenbaLl [epueuy ON
e - _ . *ansind Jo 3)ebsaAul 0} Siejjew ou aJe asayl
*33ep 0} dn 3day usaq jou 9ARY SpJodals s,Auedwod ayl
NUOM 40 ITNAIHIS SIHL ONITIdWOD NI SNOILAWNSSY TVYINID

/  'Sjuswdo|aA3p JO pawlojul 1day ale >w£ BunInNsua pue siapjoysNes
1310 pue sJojipasd Pa304d 0] B4} >__m_uc8mn:m S| 3nq SI0}paLD 8 Jysuaq fepueul) 10341p @ 3AeY Jou Aew SIy] 'Sa)jew Atojenbas pue uone|siba) JueAsjRl ypIm
BuiAldwod ‘si0)aa1p 3y} JO IPNPUOD 3Y) 03 uoiejas Ul painbal auaym saipog Auoynjess Buikynou ‘ssasbold syj uo mc_toawh Jejnbas ‘saped Py 03 jJuswjuiodde
3y} Jo suoneoynou ‘pijeA s ucmEuc_o%m ay} buunsua Buipnjpul ‘aynels B paJinbas sI Jauonnpeld ADUSAIOSUL Ue AQ USXeMapun dJom 3y} uo uorpodod v

‘swiep ‘_B_nmb J0 JusWIaJ6R pue AUNN.DS SU} SPNPUI |[IM USHRUSPUN SIOM. ‘9580 sy}
uJ "J03ipaJd JO SSep 340w Jo a0 03 UORNGLASIP © Syew 0} Sjqe|ieA. SpUNy JUSDIYNS 3G 2193 PINOUS SIONPaID 03 JYBUSG [ePpUBUY B aq Aew asay3 ‘(samted P
Jsujebe UXe).SUOII. JNySSB00NS WO SSLSA0IL PUB SBLIA0DD PIDURYUS SJ3SSE JO B|eS 2y} W) SPUNy JO UOHESIIe] U3 Ul S)NS3J USHELISPUN oM 3J3UM

"3[Npayds siyy buiAuedwodde
2]ewsa 99) wE U} 3N0 39S BB PALINDUI 3q 0 SISOD W} PIJWINSS By} n—o S|1e3ap JByuny ﬂm8 wEs Si v_\_oz, Jo mw_._ommumu Ew‘_wt_u wE 10} _owmon_o‘a siseq 99y ay |

*MOJ3q IN0 195 a.e 3|qe} siyy Buipdwod ul spew mco_ﬁE:mmm Jos|eleQ uswubisse Ssiyy Jo co_um._:_u ay3 Inoybnoayy Japjoy 01440 a3 Aq
usyeuspun aq [|im pajeddiiue S| 3l 30M 34 JO S|1Ie}ap PUB 3B 0} JOP|OY DO 3y} AQ USHEUIPUN HIOM 3} JO AJRWIWNS P3jieIap e N0 S39s Mo|3q 3qed 3yl

H4OM JO 3[nNpaYds
- (uonepinbiy.ur) payiwi s3adew |00d19AI

didd




‘uoneysiba) £_>>. aouepJodoe uf pabieydsip e siapew ||e 24nsud 03 WajsAs
Em_o e Buuieuiew pue. _um>_wuw\_ gouapuodsatiod pue siaded (e mc___u_

um__:cm: se syoda. _mEwa pue jeutajul buipirosd pue (,SdI E&@»m
slauonnoeld Aduaajosul auy Jo Jusujuiodde ayy Jnoybnouyy syuswAed pue

s)di@0au [|e Buipiodad pue Buissadoid “palinbal uaym Si03ipa.n ||e 03 spodal

>_mE_“ pue ajende mu:uo.a 0} pa|ipuodal Apenbas ase sunodde ac_\_:mcm

"Juswabeurw ased JuU3PYJD Spie SIYL mc_mmw\_mo\_n 5|

3SeD aY3 3.NSUS 0} pue 0} PIPUBNE BB SJaYeW AI0JNE)S (|8 2.nSud 0) Apoq

jeuoissajold-Atojeinba. sisuonpeld Adusajosul W Ag pasinbau se 6unepdn
pue Abajesys ased ayj pue ased ayy JO PNpuod ayy buimainals Apenbay

‘Bunelnaun ‘ased ay3 Jo uoneinp ay} INoYBNOIYY USNEMSPUN 3q |jIM

"Sjunodde ueq 9je3se JuaAjosul Buuisiuiwpe pue dn Bunies

‘panoidde siseq 394 au} _co 9]JOA
pue ssasse 0} si03ipa.d buirordde Jueasia: ayy sjgeus 03 pasinbal
Se uoneuswnlop. Yans Jayjo yum Jayiebol sioypatd 03 sy
pajedipnue S| 10 U3SG Sey ey} YoM 33 Jo Isedaioy e buipdwod

“jusunuiodde sy Jo uonelNp 33 104 paulelulRW pue
pajepdn ate ydiym sa|l JuosPs|d pue Jaded dypads ased dn 38s

.

- "35ED 3L JO uonesnp ayy Jnoybnoly)

*ajendosdde se Juawndop 0} pue Swumbm 2520 auluLag

“sjuawasinbay Juewabeueyy 9SE)

. 'suonenbay buspune Asuop ayy 03 aduataype Buiobup

ay) se cusm uone|siba) JaY30 pue siajjew |eIyIR pue |euoissayold

ﬁ< Uuo1P30.d e1eq uu< Aaqug
JO UONRIBPISU0D 3PNPUI YIIYM S3InNpadodd uo axe) Jo uonsiduio)
‘suonenbay

mc:mnc:ﬁ ASUOJ 343 Y)IM SDURPIOIIR Ul SHIBYD JUID INOA Mouy
pue sainpado.ld Juswssasse su buuspune| Asuow jo uonpajdwo)

diid

. . “sjuawaiinbay Aiojejnbay
—_uo)epopun 2q 03 YI0M aIming 93Ep 0} US)yEMOpUN RIOM |
ONINNY1d ANV NOLLYILISINIWAY ONINNV1d ANV NOILLVILSINIWAY T
Kiobajey | 910N
JHOM JO SINpaYdS

(uonepinby ur) pajiwry s3exel [00dIaAN




. ‘saiuedwo) Jo Jensibay ay} yum copscwE:uoc jueasjpl

=10} m:__ 14 pue GuisieApe Alojniess ‘siapjoyaxels Joj spodad jeuy buniedaud : .
SaPN[DUI SIYY {30140 WLy 3Se3|3J JIBY) UIRlqO 0} SISPJOY 3140 3y} J0j pue . s ‘
9SO e 03} ased ay) buuq 03 JapL0 Ul syuswadinbal AuoJMelS 3L} UM [eap 0 : _ :
. ! A ’ . "uonensibal 1 YA woly paAowal 9q 03 Auedwo).
pa4inbau se suinjas xe) Jayjo 4o pue | yA Jusunuiodde 3sod yum Buljeaq | suyy Joy psbueue pue sSwoSND) B SNUSASY WH YIM pasier]

: : . . A *51031pa.d
‘siseq 33 sJ0jepmbr] oy 10y S10}Ipald paJndasun 0} 3senbau aedald ‘_8 w_nm__m>m ﬂwmmm uuBo‘a 0} puoq 3 L_umam e Joj mc_mcmt<

= mw_:ma:._ou . _ :
J0 Lmbm_mmy_ je _um_ Ij 39 03 vo‘__:cw‘_ aJe spodas wmwﬁ Jo saido) ‘wouelay} : ‘Bussiuaape Aloymels pue ssiuedwo) jo sednsibay’

Buisiie sauanb Aue abeuews pue 98T 1Y ASUBAIOSUI B3 Japun paquasald | au) ‘Auedwo) .8y} Jo ssaqwBW pue sioypald ‘sened JueAsiel
Se SJoquisw pue SI0)pald umouy | 0):suodas Bunepdn mn_>o\a 01 | 03 uonedynou Buipnpul sanieiuso) Juawjuiodde (1@ yum buijesq

udyepdpun aq ) MOM 21mng- \ . 9)ep 03 udjeuapun YoM |
wzu._.mon_wm ANV IONVITdWOD >~_o._.:._.<._.m ONIL¥OdIY ANV IINVITdWOI AUOLNLVLS >

*9|qesi|eal Jou aie Asy) ey} Loﬁw%
s,Auedwo) 3y} pm Buiwiyuod pue uonisod Emv .v_oon Buimainay

‘ _ spunjat 1 YA uswjuiodde
. . ’ . ) : o -m‘_a ﬁw__ou 0} um_\,_x pue’ 10y.1p m>cmn_Eou Yyl yum vwm_m_._

. ‘uone|siba)
o . ’ AQ Jno 395 se Ajuoud Jo J9pJO PBII0D By} Ul SIo)NPaL 3y} 0}

. : $paa204d 33 JO UOANQLISIP JIe) B SINSUS 0} PUe SIISSe ADUIA|OSU
"pa3a|dwod 3q 03 Y40M Jayuny ON | L asijead 03 s1 ss3304d Aduanjosul ue Jo sasodind ulew ay3 Jo aup

ud)epapun aq 03 )dom aimng | ‘ o “33ep 03 yepopun MIOM
NOILVSITVIY 13SSV : - . NOILVSITVIY 1ISSY | - T
. ’ }I0M JO DNPaAYIS

(uonepinb ur) paywr syl [00dIRAN]

did -




*SJ0)paJLd 0] uonNquUIsIp e Aed pue aJepsp ‘swiep doypan w.umu_os.:é

'swiep Jo co_mm_c__n:.m pajsanbau
pue uonNqUISIP e Jo AYIqIssod au Jo AJAoU 0} SI0IIP.D UMOUY [[B 03 SJM

“*paAIRdal
cmcz ncm se sauinbua Buiobuo £_>> |esp ‘pue ‘paiinbai se ‘sioppasn
paindasun ayj 0} sajepdn |eso pue spodas spiaold pue ssiel| 03 anURUO)

EmEuc_oaam uo JUISUO0D
pawasp 3senbau ucm uonepinbi| ummoao._a jo m\_ou_um‘_u AJRON

_ ua)eyapun aq 0} }I0M ainIng
. o) SYOLIGIAUD

23ep 0 :e_ntuv:: M0M
. SUOLIAIAD m

_ -9|qissod s a1eyse
oy 013 Lwcmn Il Eo_axw 0} J3p|oy 3010 3y} Joj Anbua 1o saul| o syasse
Jayuny Aynuapi Jybiw Jeyy siopjoyayess (|8 papiroid uoneuwsiolut mc_\_wv_mcou

.J3Yl0 pue sSpiodal pue $HO0Q 3y} MIMal 0] Anp e sey dI uy

"|eRUapLUOD S| Jodad Sy Jo JUSU0D, Y] 'Yaad
Japun S13gQ@ 03 HodaJ IPNPU0d 3Y3 JO UOISSILGNS pue coam‘_mawa
3yl UM Buoje panIadaL UOKBWLIOUI [|B JO MBIADS PUB UOIe|[0d 3yl

‘Auaby
3w _mco_umz 10 wuﬂm uo Alpja03s ay) 03 uonedyrou adinbal
Ua1ym 3yb1} 03 aWod dAeY Siapew Aue JaylRyMm Jo uone.sapisuo)

‘9861
PV Uoneoyienbsig siopaliq Auedwo) syl yym aoueplodde i
(,s139q.) Abajens |elsnpul pue Absaug ssauisng o Juswuedsq
3y} 03 winjal Aloymess ayy Bupedasd ul jsisse 03 adleuuosanb
B 919|dwod- 03} ADUBAIOSUI 83U} JO SJeah £ uiyum 310 Buipjoy
950U} pue juaiind Yyjoq >cmanu 39U} Jo.su0p=u1p | mc_umm:cwm )

218359 AOUSA|OSUI 3L} JO JYBUSq 3] Joj 3Si|eas 0)
a|qejieAe oG Aew jey) S)esse ay) AJnuap) 03 3|qejiene. uonew.ojul

4

:9_8\.0-.:: 2q 03 )Hom aimng 9)ep 03 udyeH3pun HIOM _
SNOILVOILSIANI SNOILVOILSIANI L4
N4OM JO 3INPIYRS

(uonepinbry ur) payiury syxepW j0odIaAI




"Jno ALed 03 f.o.i Jayuny oN __ o ~ "JNO paLLed 3iom ON
o — ajep 03 :wv_mtuv:: SHOM ,. = ‘ . 9jep 03 ujeyapun jiom
: ._'NOILVOLLIT ANV 1v531 . __NOILVOLLIT ANV 1vO31 -9
_ NIOM JO w.:vo._uw

(uonepinbiy up) payiwn sydpeR ..o...&mz._




PALMOW SeM 1502 43 AN 3yl 18 Jugpeadd
A JYWH & 18 padeeys 9 adepw

uoday ssaiboid ‘QBmE:,c: ayL
(uoniepinbry ur) paywi s1axsely [00dIaAI

ST 96 1830 puBlD) — . U
00°05¢ Burpuog S64-0S4 Hoddng @ [PUOES3101d Bi._m
06t 3beisog ovesee IeuGIsS3j0id SU0)
96 vhb BUISQISAPY S6vS8E £103314Q / Ss3beuRy;
) K108338D mmmm.mmv 13uped / 1352} waunuioddy
3 3NjBA : ’ {gr0z Aawast apelg
020 Ko 20 1 610Z Ko £0 ; e saje1 1n0 aBJeuD dud
pouad ay) 1q) s)uBWRSINGSIQ - )
!’

S1°9£2 00°289's 0042 090 orze 060 or'o SINOH [BI0L
00'seZ 05259 062 o 06C B0 ~SuoIsuUdd
00's22 00'522 004 ’ 00} uauuiodde 1sod - LYAXEL
00'S22 00'5Z2 00°4 00'} Buistuanpy Asoyuers /buipuog
00'sez 00°SIE o'y - o't [213u29 - aoueldwo) Aoimas
foo'szz 05'Lb¥'Y 0c°'9 0£'9 35UB{dLe Aoias |
00'482 05'€86 - 0S¢ 08¢ 0€'0 0v'0 §aumbul vaad
(00182 . 0586 0S°'€ 082 0€0 oy'0 uonedysasul |}
a0'see 00°SEL 090 090 SJ0)1paID - SUoISUad
00'sZe 0S92 - 19 S o wauguiodde-ald - 1YAXVL
00'seZ 05°CE8 ) oLt oL’ SJOPAD pIINJISUN
[oo'szE 00512’ oS o¥'s I011palDy

' 00'sZZ ' 00°0SY 002 002 " uogesieay 1assy
Fo.mﬂa 00'05% 00'Z . 00°Z uoies|jeay Smn(H_
00°58€ - 05°'ShL 0€0 0£0 Buniueld pue A6ajens
00's2Z 05°209 0Lz ore UORBLSILILIPY (RIIUID
00522 05°20% oLe 022 - MDY PUB |QQUOD 3sED
§S'6SC 05'582 (13 090 4] 0E0 Bugunoooy ase) -
[so'zcz 00°949°} 08'9 090 09'S 090 Buluued pue uoneRSIUILPY

3 3
muuzbimam_t,qumou_ﬂap

SINOH (810} uoddng ¢ [euoissaosd sounp

[BUOISS3)03d J3YID

510133 J sseBeuey;

s1supey
1513yR}4 waunusoddy

0202/90/91 P3juud

4 |

Hodas 1500 pouad - Hod3y 6 diS did

e e e e e e e e e

_ POLIdd Y3 10} SIUBISSINGSIP PUB S1S02 Wiy ,s03epinbi] auy Jo S|ieIaq |

020< AW 20 01 610Z ABIN €0 pouad ay) Joj padieyp swif
. (uogepinbi uj) paywin siaey joodiaan

did

@ Xipuaddy




Moday 5216014 Si03epinbry auL
(uonepinbn ui) pajwry syxse j0odisan

8419 . lejoi

o L 96% o SJUBWASINGSIP SISPIOH 821Y0

i : 89S : . (s1800 aw1}) uonRIBUNWSI SIBP|OH OO

. 3 . R ‘ . sosuadx3
R . 0T0T Aol T _

- y.poudd

: . : ozoz Aew z:
. : : - : . popus pouad ay) 10j sosuadxe Jo JuswMeEls
. (uonepinbiy ul) pawi] syeyjien joodsaal]

B s T R e e g * i = e

1

ﬂhN— u P . - . ) POLIRd 8y} Ul pa.indul sasuadxs Jo JUaWaNeEIS |

‘ L I m.x_ncmgaﬁ




